A.P.N. No.: 002-014-10 R.P.T.T. \$0.00 Escrow No.: 01415-19298 Recording Requested By: **Stewart Title** Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Christopher James Sirani 5086 Tenabo Ave Crescent Valley, NV 89821

DOC# 230500 11/10/2015 03:07PM

Official Record

Requested By

STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00 RPTT: \$0.00

Recorded By LH RI Book- 0586 Page- 0367

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jennifer Miller-Sirani, spouse of grantee for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Christopher James Sirani, a married man as his sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel 2 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for CATTLEMENS TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on May 5, 1995, as File No. 157903, being a portion of Lot 2, Block 8 Crescent Valley Ranch and Farms Unit #1.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM, all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, and all rights thereto, as reserved by SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND COMPANY, in Deed to H.J. BUCHENAU and ELSIE BUCHENAU, recorded September 24, 1951, in Book 24, of Deeds at Page 168, Eureka County, Nevada.

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: November 3, 2015 Mulley-Strang Jernifer Miller-Strang		
State of Idallo	ss.	
County of Adu	A Y DIGGUEROR	2015
This instrument was acknowledged before me on M. By: Jennifer Miller-Sirani		// /
Signature: Allega XXIII	for) cp:12/08/2018	NOTARY PUBLIC
, 0	Hamil	PUBLIC
	\	TATE OF IDAH WHITE

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC# DV-230500

Official Record
Requested By
- STEWART TITLE FLYO

Assessor Parcel Number(s)				Eureka County - NV			
•	a) 00	2-014-10		car	cureka Col	inty - NV	
	b)			Book Page	a Simmons – F	(ecoraer ^E ee: \$15.00	
	c)			Book Reco	rded By LH	PRTT: \$0.00	
	d)			Notes:			
	u)			140(65.		\exists	
2.		Property				/	
		acant Land	b) ☑ Single Fa	amily Res.			
		ondo/Townhouse	d) 12-4 Plex	sial/laduatria			
		partment Bidg. gricultural	f) ☐ Commer h) ☐ Mobile H				
) <u> </u>		II) LI WIOLING II	Olife	1 1	1	
_	•				1 1	#40,000,00	
3.		I Value/Sales Price of Pr		N)]	\$42,000.00	
		d in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of F	roperty)	/ /	0.00	
		isfer Tax Value NL PROPERTY TRANSF	ED TAY DUE	The same of the sa		0.00	
		.	EN IAN DUE.		/ /	0.00	
8.		nption Claimed:	ND0 075 000	0			
		sfer Tax Exemption, per			/_		
	D. Exp	lain Reason for Exempti	on: spouse to s	pouse			
			The state of the s	V '	\ \\		
5.	Partial 1	Interest: Percentage be	ing transferred:		_%		
		/ /		1			
The	undersi	gned declares and ackn	owledges, unde	r penalty of p	erjury, pursuant to N	IRS 375.060 and	
NRS	375.11	0 that the information or	ovided is correc	t to the best	or their information a	nd belier, and can	
De s	upporte	d by documentation if ca e, the parties agree that	alled upon to sub	en, elsimed.	miormation provider	determination of	
run.	itional ta	x due may result in a pe	uisallowarios of	the tay due n	lus interest at 1% ne	er month	
Pur	suant to	NRS 375.030, the Buy	ver and Seller s	hall be joint	v and severally lial	ole for any	
		mount owed.	1		,,		
		1 1000	10 -C-	/ /	-		
Sign	nature:	semmer //w	le sia	🕖 Capac	ity: Grantor		
	Ţ	11/2		/////			
Sigr	nature: _	1/K122	1/11	Capac	ty: Grantee	······································	
	074			5115	/CD /ADAMS=CL (A)	FORMATION	
	SEL	<u>LER (GRANTOR) INFO</u> (REQUIRED)	KMATION	<u>50</u>)	<u>(ER (GRANTEE) IN</u> (REQUIRED		
Prin	t Name:	Jennifer Miller-Sirani		Print Name:	Christopher James	Sirani	
Add	ress:	5086 Tenabo Ave		Address:	5086 Tenabo Ave		
City	/ST/Zip	Cresent Valley, NV 898	21	City/ST/Zip	Crescent Valley, N	V 89821	
	_	OMBANUSERON DE	niicamia act	יין אינומפאי	racional II and Calle	·	
Con		OMPANY/PERSON RE- ame: Stewart Title Com		CRUING (II	Escrow No.: 01415		
		ame. Stewart mie Com 10 Idaho Street	ipally		LSGOW 140 Q 14 (5	~13430	
	: Elko		State: NV		Zip: 89801		
No.		(AS A PUBLIC RECO		MAY BE RE		ILMED)	